The Service Provider must submit last 3 years IT Returns, P & L Account and Balance Sheet. 

6. Profession Fee and GST should be mentioned separately and no further enhancement of fee 

would be entertained during the period mentioned. 

7. The service provider shall furnish EMD of Rs.2,500.00 (Rupees Two Thousand Five 

Hundred Only) in favor of NIFT payable at Daman in the form of Demand draft / RTGS 

from any bank as earnest money deposit (EMD). The bank details of NIFT Daman Campus 

are mentioned below: 

NIFT Daman General  

Account No.528102010089506  

IFSC Code.